|                  | 19142 RECOPITATION FO  | HM COVER SHEE Patent and Trademark Off   |
|------------------|--|--|
|                  | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients 1  | original documents or copy thereof.<br>948763 of receiving party(les):                 |
|                  | 1. Name of conveying party(les): IUU<br>Adolph E. Goldfarb   | Name: Eddy & Martin Goldfarb and<br>Associates, LLC<br>Internal Address:               |
|                  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes D No   | •  |
|                  | 3. Nature of conveyance: 1-35-99 .   | Sireet Address: 19434 Londelius Street   |
|                  | Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name  |  |
| •                | Other  | City: Northridge State: CA_ZIP: 91324  |
|                  | Execution Date: January 11, 1999   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes 2 No                                  |
|                  | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
| i.               | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the<br>A. Patent Application No.(6)<br>09/127,997   | execution date of the application is: <u>July 31</u> , 1998<br>B. Patent No.(s)        |
|                  | Additional numbers attac<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                                |
| 01/25.<br>01 FC: | Name: <u>Robert M. Ashen, Esq.</u><br>Internal Address: <u>Ashen &amp; Lippman</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   |
|                  | ·  | Enclosed     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     If necessary |
|                  | Street Address: 1737 Franklin Canyon Drive   | 8. Deposit account number:<br>01-2529  |
|                  | City: Beverly Hills State: CA ZIP: 90210   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account                       |
|                  | 1999 ININITEN 00000196 09127997 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E  |  |
|                  | 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy<br>of the original document.<br>Bohost M Ashen 15 JAN 99 |  |
|                  | Robert M. Ashen  | Signature<br>Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1                            |
|                  | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | <br>PATENT   |

REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0540

## ASSIGNMENT

Adolph E. Goldfarb of 1432 South Eastwind Circle, Westlake Village, CA 91361, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and hereby assigns to Eddy & Martin Goldfarb and Associates, LLC, having a place of business at 19434 Londelius Street, Northridge, CA 91324, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent application entitled

## GAME WITH DISPLAY AND ACTION DISCHARGE

filed July 31, 1998, Serial Number 09/127,997; and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date:

alilormia)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF <u>VOR</u> <u>Norde</u>. 1999, before me personally appeared Adolph E. Goldfarb, to me know to be the person whose name is subscribed on the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 9712 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999**